

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023				
For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs				
6100017256		AAS	Local	Local
		Estimated	SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications 1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212 210-226-4072	CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217 210-590-9363
		Annual		Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226
		Quantity		
1	VEHICLE GRAPHIC KITS			NAS
1.1	Chevrolet Tahoe	40		
	Delivery Completion Time Per Job ____Days	KITS	1 Days	7 Days
	Price Each		\$320.00	\$650.00
	Total Price		\$12,800.00	\$26,000.00
1.2	Ford Explorer Interceptor	88		
	Turn Time Per Job ____Days	KITS	1 Days	7 Days
	Price Each		\$320.00	\$295.00
	Total Price		\$28,160.00	\$57,200.00
2	VEHICLE GRAPHIC KITS WITH INSTALLATION			
2.1	Chevrolet Tahoe	80		
	Delivery Completion Time Per Job ____Days	KITS	2 Days	7 Days
	Price Each		\$358.00	\$900.00
	Total Price		\$28,640.00	\$72,000.00
2.2	Ford Explorer Interceptor	200		
	Delivery Completion Time Per Job ____Days	KITS	2 Days	7 Days
	Price Each		\$358.00	\$900.00
	Total Price		\$71,600.00	\$180,000.00
3	MOTORCYCLE GRAPHIC KITS			
3.1	Police Motorcycle	20		
	Delivery Completion Time Per Job ____Days	KITS	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$168.00	\$225.00
	Total Price		\$3,360.00	\$4,500.00
4	INDIVIDUAL VEHICLE GRAPHICS			
4.1	Badge & Patch Gold "Supervisor" 100 Each Right / 100	200		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$13.75	\$60.00
	Total Price		\$2,750.00	\$12,000.00
4.2	Badge & Patch "Patrol" 200 Each Right / 200 Each Left	400		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$13.75	\$60.00
	Total Price		\$5,500.00	\$24,000.00
4.3	Badge ICE,SWAT etc.... and any Inserts (K-9, SCU,	600		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$2.93	\$45.00
	Total Price		\$1,758.00	\$27,000.00
4.4	Truck Enforcement	200		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$18.40	\$30.00
	Total Price		\$3,680.00	\$6,000.00
4.5	DWI Enforcement	200		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$18.40	\$30.00
	Total Price		\$3,680.00	\$6,000.00
4.6	Caution K-9	10		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$10.08	\$30.00
	Total Price		\$100.80	\$300.00
4.7	Driver & Passenger Rear door Panels	300		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$70.21	\$245.00
	Total Price		\$21,063.00	\$73,500.00
4.8	Driver door & Passenger Front door Panels	300		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$70.21	\$245.00
	Total Price		\$21,063.00	\$73,500.00
4.9	"Protecting the Alamo City" Slogan lettering (front & rear	300		
	Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job	EACH	1 Day	7 Days
	Price Each		\$31.98	\$50.00
	Total Price		\$9,594.00	\$15,000.00

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts. Installs. Removals. Graphics And Repairs				Local		
6100017256				Local		
AAS				Local		
				SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications 1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212	CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217	Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity				
4.10	Truck Lid "SAN ANTONIO" & "POLICE" (150 Each/ 150 Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	300 EACH		1 Day \$21.32 \$6,396.00	2 Days \$15.00 \$4,500.00	NAS 7 Days \$65.00 \$19,500.00
4.11	Truck Lid "SAN ANTONIO" Each/ 150 Each Left) Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	300 EACH		1 Day \$10.66 \$3,198.00	2 Days \$8.00 \$2,400.00	7 Days \$30.00 \$9,000.00
4.12	Truck Lid "POLICE" Each/ 150 Each Left) Delivery/ Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	300 EACH		1 Day \$15.78 \$4,734.00	2 Days \$8.00 \$2,400.00	7 Days \$30.00 \$9,000.00
4.13	12" Roof numbers/Black 0-9 (Any combination as needed) Price Each Total Price	1000 EACH		\$10.66 \$10,660.00	\$6.00 \$6,000.00	\$25.00 \$25,000.00
4.14	12" Roof numbers/White 0-9 (Any combination as needed) Price Each Total Price	2200 EACH		\$10.66 \$23,452.00	\$6.00 \$13,200.00	\$25.00 \$55,000.00
4.15	Front Fender (Right & Left) "SUPERVISOR" (75 ea. Right / 75 ea. Left) Price Each Total Price	150 EACH		\$17.60 \$2,640.00	\$12.00 \$1,800.00	\$35.00 \$5,250.00
4.16	Unit Identification Letters 2" H x 3/8" W LETTERS: N, S, E, W, P, T, C and R (Any combination as needed) Price Each Total Price	8000 EACH		\$1.79 \$14,320.00	\$2.50 \$20,000.00	\$3.00 \$24,000.00
4.17	Unit Identification NUMBERS; 2" Numbers (0-9) (Any Price Each Total Price	8000 EACH		\$1.79 \$14,320.00	\$2.50 \$20,000.00	\$3.00 \$24,000.00
5	INSTALLS, REMOVALS, AND REPAIRS					
5.1	REMOVALS					
5.1.1	PATROL VEHICLE – REMOVAL OF ALL "STANDARD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price (Specified Labor)	300 EACH		1 Day \$150.00 \$45,000.00	2 Days \$300.00 \$90,000.00	2 Days \$325.00 \$97,500.00
5.2	"ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT" REMOVAL COST PATROL "ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT" REMOVAL (Flat					
5.2.1	Radar Removal Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	200 EACH		1 Day \$37.50 \$7,500.00	1 Day \$75.00 \$15,000.00	.5 Days \$50.00 \$10,000.00
5.2.2	Gun Rack Removal Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	200 EACH		1 Day \$35.00 \$7,000.00	1 Day \$75.00 \$15,000.00	.5 Days \$40.00 \$8,000.00
5.2.3	License Plate Reader (LPR) Removal Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	200 EACH		1 Day \$95.00 \$19,000.00	1 Day \$75.00 \$15,000.00	.5 Days \$125.00 \$25,000.00
5.2.4	Inc Car Radio Removal Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	200 EACH		1 Day \$48.00 \$9,600.00	1 Day \$75.00 \$15,000.00	.5 Days \$125.00 \$25,000.00
5.3	TRAFFIC and DWI "STANDARD EQUIPMENT"					
5.4	TRAFFIC – REMOVAL OF ALL "STANDARD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		1 Day \$192.00 \$9,600.00	1 Day \$450.00 \$22,500.00	2 Days \$325.00 \$16,250.00
5.5	TRAFFIC SLICK TOP – REMOVAL OF ALL "STANDARD EQUIPMENT" ON ONE VEHICLE Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		1 Day \$192.00 \$9,600.00	1 Day \$525.00 \$26,250.00	2 Days \$325.00 \$16,250.00
5.6	TRAFFIC AD CHARGER – REMOVAL OF ALL Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH		1 Day \$192.00 \$1,920.00	1 Day \$525.00 \$5,250.00	2 Days \$325.00 \$3,250.00

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs				
6100017256		AAS	Local	Local
			SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications	CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety
			1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212	9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217
				Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity		
5.7	TRAFFIC AD TAHOE/FORD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	1 Day \$192.00 \$1,920.00	1 Day \$525.00 \$5,250.00
5.8	DWI VEHICLE -- REMOVAL OF ALL "STANDARD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH	1 Day \$192.00 \$9,600.00	1 Day \$525.00 \$26,250.00
5.9	DWI SLICK TOP VEHICLE -- REMOVAL OF ALL Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH	1 Day \$192.00 \$9,600.00	1 Day \$525.00 \$26,250.00
6	INSTALLS			
6.1	PATROL VEHICLE -- INSTALLATION OF ALL "STANDARD EQUIPMENT" FOR ONE VEHICLE Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	300 EACH	5 Days \$1,050.00 \$315,000.00	1 Day \$2,250.00 \$675,000.00
6.2	PATROL -- "ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT" INSTALL (Flat Rate Unit Price for "Additional Equipment" Installation			
*6.2.1	Radar Install Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	200 EACH	1 Day \$48.00 \$9,600.00	1 Day \$225.00 \$45,000.00
*6.2.2	Gun Rack Install Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	200 EACH	1 Day \$48.00 \$9,600.00	1 Day \$150.00 \$30,000.00
*6.2.3	Rear Cargo Gun Rack Install Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	15 EACH	1 Day \$48.00 \$720.00	1 Day \$225.00 \$3,375.00
6.2.4	License Plate Reader (LPR) Install Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	200 EACH	1 Day \$192.00 \$38,400.00	1 Day \$450.00 \$90,000.00
6.2.5	In Car Radio Install Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	200 EACH	1 Day \$48.00 \$9,600.00	1 Day \$300.00 \$60,000.00
6.2.6	"STANDARD EQUIPMENT" VEHICLE INSTALLS PATROL SLICK TOP -- INSTALLATION OF ALL Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	300 EACH	5 Days \$1,020.00 \$306,000.00	6 Days \$2,625.00 \$787,500.00
6.2.7	TRAFFIC -- INSTALLATION OF ALL "STANDARD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH	5 Days \$1,020.00 \$51,000.00	6 Days \$3,000.00 \$150,000.00
*6.2.8	TRAFFIC AD -- INSTALLATION OF ALL "STANDARD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH	5 Days \$1,020.00 \$51,000.00	6 Days \$3,000.00 \$150,000.00
*6.2.9	TRAFFIC SLICK TOP -- INSTALLATION OF ALL Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH	5 Days \$1,020.00 \$51,000.00	6 Days \$3,000.00 \$150,000.00
*6.2.10	DWI VEHICLE-- INSTALLATION OF ALL "STANDARD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH	5 Days \$1,050.00 \$52,500.00	6 Days \$3,000.00 \$150,000.00
*6.2.11	DWI SLICK TOP-- INSTALLATION OF ALL "STANDARD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	50 EACH	5 Days \$1,050.00 \$52,500.00	6 Days \$3,000.00 \$150,000.00
SubTotal Lines 1.1 through 6.2.11)			\$1,370,728.80	\$2,991,475.00
				\$2,996,250.00

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023				
For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs				
6100017256		AAS	Local	Local
			SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications	CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety
			1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212	9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217
				Dana Safety Supply, Inc.
				8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity		
6.3	K9 UNIT-EQUIPMENT PURCHASE ACE K9 HEAT ALARM PRO 2021 TAHOE Part # HA25CT15 Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	\$999.00 \$9,990.00	\$1,177.60 \$11,776.00
6.3.1	ACE K9 REMOTE PAGER KIT Part # HA-RBM-27 Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	\$357.00 \$3,570.00	\$439.30 \$4,393.00
6.3.2	ACE K9 DUAL FAN INTERFACE KIT Part # HA-FKT-10P-DUAL Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	\$492.00 \$4,920.00	\$594.55 \$5,945.50
6.3.3	ACE K9 HEAVY-DUTY FAN GUARD Part # HA-FWG-10 Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	\$85.00 \$850.00	\$224.25 \$2,242.50
6.4	K9 UNIT- INSTALLS ACE K9 (HA25CT15) HEAT ALARM PRO 2021 TAHOE Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	2 Days \$480.00 \$4,800.00	2 Days \$750.00 \$7,500.00
6.4.1	ACE K9 (HA-RBM-27) REMOTE PAGER KIT Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	1 Day \$48.00 \$480.00	2 Days \$225.00 \$2,250.00
6.4.2	ACE K9 (HA-FKT-10P-DUAL) DUAL FAN INTERFACE KIT Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	1 Day \$48.00 \$480.00	2 Days \$225.00 \$2,250.00
6.4.3	ACE K9 (HA-FWG-10) HEAVY-DUTY FAN GUARD Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	1 Day \$48.00 \$480.00	2 Days \$75.00 \$750.00
6.5	K9 UNIT- REMOVALS ACE K9 (HA25CT15) HEAT ALARM PRO 2021 TAHOE – REMOVAL Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	1 Day \$96.00 \$960.00	2 Days \$375.00 \$3,750.00
6.5.1	ACE K9 (HA-RBM-27) REMOTE PAGER KIT – REMOVAL Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	1 Day \$24.00 \$240.00	2 Days \$150.00 \$1,500.00
6.5.2	ACE K9 (HA-FKT-10P-DUAL) DUAL FAN INTERFACE KIT INSTALLATION-REMOVAL Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	1 Day \$24.00 \$240.00	2 Days \$150.00 \$1,500.00
6.5.3	ACE K9 (HA-FWG-10) HEAVY-DUTY FAN GUARD – REMOVAL Completion Time Per Job Price Each Total Price	10 EACH	1 Day \$24.00 \$240.00	2 Days \$75.00 \$750.00
	SubTotal (Lines 6.3 through 6.5.3)		\$27,250.00	\$44,607.00
6.6	LABOR RATE FOR INSTALLS, Flat Rate Per Hour Total Rate	2550 HOURS	\$45.00 \$114,750.00	\$75.00 \$191,250.00
7	SPECIFIED ITEMS WHELEN ENGINEERING CO, PARTS Percent of Discount Offered Product Identification (Manufacturer) Type of Price Schedule (dealer, jobber, etc.) Schedule Number Date of Price Schedule Price schedule column on which discount is based (i.e.		44% Whelen Dealer PL23.1 WD 6/01/2023 -12/31/2023 MSRP	40% Whelen List PL23.1 WD 7/1/23 - 12/13/23 List
7.1	WHELEN, LIGHTS AND ACCESSORIES: FLASHING, LIGHT BARS. Deleted / Addendum V			35% Whelen List PL23.1 WL 7/2023 - 12/13/ 2023 List

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs				Local		Local		Local	
6100017256				AAS					
				SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications 1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212		CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217		Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity							
7.2	SPECIFIED ITEMS 295SLSAI SIREN AMPLIFIERS Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		\$302.40 \$15,120.00		\$324.00 \$16,200.00		\$351.00 \$17,550.00	
7.3	WHELEN IONBKT1 License Plate Bracket Price Each Total Price	300 EACH		\$23.52 \$7,056.00		\$25.20 \$7,560.00		\$27.30 \$8,190.00	
7.4	WHELEN VTXFB - Black Surface Mount Flange Price Each Total Price	8000 EACH		\$6.72 \$53,760.00		\$7.20 \$57,600.00		\$7.80 \$62,400.00	
7.5	WHELEN LIGHTBAR STRAPS (STPKT105) Price Each Total Price	500 EACH		\$64.40 \$32,200.00		\$69.00 \$34,500.00		\$74.75 \$37,375.00	
7.6	WHELEN (C399) CenCom Core W/(CCTL6 & C399K1) Price Each Total Price	250 EACH		\$1,096.48 \$274,120.00		\$1,174.80 \$293,700.00		\$805.20 \$201,300.00	
7.7	WHELEN (CCSRNT5) CenCom Carbide W/(CANCTL6) Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		\$1,294.16 \$64,708.00		\$1,386.60 \$69,330.00		\$1,502.15 \$75,107.50	
7.8	WHELEN SA315P Speaker Price Each Total Price	200 EACH		\$218.96 \$43,792.00		\$234.60 \$46,920.00		\$254.15 \$50,830.00	
7.9	WHELEN SAK1 Speaker Bracket Price Each Total Price	200 EACH		\$27.44 \$5,488.00		\$29.40 \$5,880.00		\$31.85 \$6,370.00	
7.10	WHELEN IONA - Amber ION Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		\$94.08 \$4,704.00		\$100.80 \$5,040.00		\$109.20 \$5,460.00	
7.11	WHELEN Alpha SL Siren (ALPHASL) Price Each Total Price	30 EACH		\$169.12 \$5,073.60		\$181.20 \$5,436.00		\$196.30 \$5,889.00	
7.12	WHELEN Beta Siren (BETA112R) Price Each Total Price	10 EACH		\$170.80 \$1,708.00		\$183.00 \$1,830.00		\$198.25 \$1,982.50	
7.13	WHELEN IONT – A/B/R/ Slim profile ION Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		\$117.04 \$5,852.00		\$125.40 \$6,270.00		\$105.95 \$5,297.50	
7.14	WHELEN AVC – Avenger Light Price Each Total Price	200 EACH		\$238.00 \$47,600.00		\$255.00 \$51,000.00		\$158.60 \$31,720.00	
7.15	WHELEN Beta Mic (BETAMIC) Price Each Total Price	10 EACH		\$101.92 \$1,019.20		\$109.20 \$1,092.00		\$118.30 \$1,183.00	
7.16	IONB - WHELEN ION Light - Blue Price Each Total Price	1000 EACH		\$94.08 \$94,080.00		\$100.80 \$100,800.00		\$109.20 \$109,200.00	
7.17	JWXSAPD LEGACY1222 – WHELEN Legacy Core Light Bar (SAPD Spec) Build parts are a Quantity of 1 Each. •JW X SAPD •LEGACY1222 •EB8DEDE •GBDLD •GBDLE •GBDLK •GBDLM •GBDSD •GBDSE •GBDSK •GBDSM •GBAWD •GBAWE •GBCFB •GBCFR •GBLFB •GBLFR •MIKEZ** •C399 •CCTL* •C399K* •SA315P •SAK** •CV2V •CEM16□ Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		\$2,988.38 \$149,419.00		\$3,250.00 \$162,500.00		No Bid	

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs			Local SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications 1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212			Local CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217			Local Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226		
6100017256			AAS								
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity									
7.18	IONR - WHELEN ION Light - Red	1000							NAS		
	Price Each			\$94.08			\$100.80			\$109.20	
	Total Price	EACH		\$94,080.00			\$100,800.00			\$109,200.00	
7.19	VTX 609B - WHELEN VERTEX SUPER-LED Light - blue	1000									
	Price Each			\$76.16			\$81.60			\$88.40	
	Total Price	EACH		\$76,160.00			\$81,600.00			\$88,400.00	
7.20	VTX609R -WHELEN VERTEX SUPER-LED Light - red	1000									
	Price Each			\$76.16			\$81.60			\$88.40	
	Total Price	EACH		\$76,160.00			\$81,600.00			\$88,400.00	
7.21	VTX609C - WHELEN VERTEX SUPER-LED LIGHT - white	200									
	Price Each			\$76.16			\$81.60			\$88.40	
	Total Price	EACH		\$15,232.00			\$16,320.00			\$17,680.00	
7.22	SPTK105 - WHELEN Lightbar Bracket	50									
	Price Each			\$64.40			\$69.00			\$74.75	
	Total Price	EACH		\$3,220.00			\$3,450.00			\$3,737.50	
7.23	IONC - WHELEN ION Series Super - LED universal Light - Clear White	50									
	Price Each			\$94.08			\$100.80			\$109.20	
	Total Price	EACH		\$4,704.00			\$5,040.00			\$5,460.00	
7.24	ISDK-WHELEN INNER EDGE FST/RST DUEO RED/AMB	20									
	Price Each			\$33.04			\$35.40			\$38.35	
	Total Price	EACH		\$660.80			\$708.00			\$767.00	
7.25	ISDM-WHELEN INNER EDGE FST/RST DUEO BLU/AMB	20									
	Price Each			\$33.04			\$35.40			\$38.35	
	Total Price	EACH		\$660.80			\$708.00			\$767.00	
7.26	MCRNSB- WHELEN SURFACE MT MICRON blue black	500									
	Price Each			\$85.12			\$91.20			\$98.80	
	Total Price	EACH		\$42,560.00			\$45,600.00			\$49,400.00	
7.27	MCRNSR-WHELEN SURFACE MT MICRON red, black	500									
	Price Each			\$85.12			\$91.20			\$98.80	
	Total Price	EACH		\$42,560.00			\$45,600.00			\$49,400.00	
7.28	M7J-WHELEN M7 LED FLASHER BLUE/RED	50									
	Price Each			\$166.88			\$178.80			\$193.70	
	Total Price	EACH		\$8,344.00			\$8,940.00			\$9,685.00	
7.29	HHS4200-WHELEN SIREN AMP W/HAND-HELD	50									
	Price Each			\$465.36			\$498.00			\$540.15	
	Total Price	EACH		\$23,268.00			\$24,900.00			\$27,007.50	
7.30	M7FC-WHELEN M7 SERIES FLANGE CHROME	50									
	Price Each			\$12.32			\$13.20			\$14.30	
	Total Price	EACH		\$616.00			\$660.00			\$715.00	
7.31	BSFW54ZT-WHELEN (BSFW54ZT) FRONT INNER EDGE TRIO R/B/W LIST	20									
	Price Each			\$756.56			\$810.60			\$878.15	
	Total Price	EACH		\$15,131.20			\$16,212.00			\$17,563.00	
7.32	IONSMJ-WHELEN SURFACE MT ION LT RED/BLU	1000									
	Price Each			\$94.08			\$100.80			\$109.20	
	Total Price	EACH		\$94,080.00			\$100,800.00			\$109,200.00	
7.33	IONJ-WHELEN ION LIGHT - RED/BLUE	500									
	Price Each			\$94.08			\$100.80			\$109.20	
	Total Price	EACH		\$47,040.00			\$50,400.00			\$54,600.00	
7.34	D2RB-WHELEN DOMINATOR 2 SUPER-LED R/B	20									
	Price Each			\$155.68			\$166.80			\$180.70	
	Total Price	EACH		\$3,113.60			\$3,336.00			\$3,614.00	
7.35	IONSV3B-WHELEN ION V-SERIES SURFACE MT BLU	100									
	Price Each			\$180.88			\$193.80			\$209.95	
	Total Price	EACH		\$18,088.00			\$19,380.00			\$20,995.00	
7.36	RESERVED										
7.37	IONSV3R-WHELEN ION V-SERIES SURFACE MT RED	50									
	Price Each			\$180.88			\$193.80			\$209.95	
	Total Price	EACH		\$9,044.00			\$9,690.00			\$10,497.50	
7.38	HHS3200-WHELEN SIREN AMP W/HANDHELD CONTROL	50									
	Price Each			\$399.28			\$427.80			\$463.45	
	Total Price	EACH		\$19,964.00			\$21,390.00			\$23,172.50	
7.39	D4RRBB-WHELEN DOMINATOR 4 SUPER-LED R/R B/B	20									
	Price Each			\$239.68			\$256.80			\$278.20	
	Total Price	EACH		\$4,793.60			\$5,136.00			\$5,564.00	

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency			LOCAL			LOCAL			LOCAL		
6100017256			AAS			SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications 1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212			CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217		
						Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226					
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity									
7.40	SSFFP16- WHELEN SSFFP16 (WIG WAG)	300							NAS		
	Price Each	EACH		\$86.80			\$93.00			Discontinued	
	Total Price			\$26,040.00			\$27,900.00				
7.41	MCRNSJ-WHELEN SURFACE MT MICRON R/B BLACK	500									
	Price Each	EACH		\$86.80			\$95.40			\$103.35	
	Total Price			\$43,400.00			\$47,700.00			\$51,675.00	
7.42	HB4PAKMC-BW-CODE 3 BLUE/WHITE HB4PAK	50									
	Price Each	EACH		\$160.74			Discontinued			Discontinued	
	Total Price			\$8,037.00							
7.43	HB4PACKMC-RW-CODE 3 RED/WHITE HB4PAK MC	50									
	Price Each	EACH		\$160.74			Discontinued			Discontinued	
	Total Price			\$8,037.00							
7.44	CV2V-WHELEN (CV2V) VEHICLE TO VEHICLE SYNC	200									
	Price Each	EACH		\$197.12			\$211.20			\$228.90	
	Total Price			\$39,424.00			\$42,240.00			\$45,780.00	
7.45	I3JC-WHELEN (I3JC) ION TRIO R/B/W TO BE MOUNTED IN PUSHBUMPER TOP RAIL LIST	40									
	Price Each	EACH		\$129.36			\$138.60			\$150.15	
	Total Price			\$5,174.40			\$5,544.00			\$6,006.00	
7.46	I3SMJC-WHELEN (I3SMJC) ION TRIO R/B/W TO BE	40									
	Price Each	EACH		\$129.36			\$138.60			\$150.15	
	Total Price			\$5,174.40			\$5,544.00			\$6,006.00	
7.47	MBCT21JJ-WHELEN (MBCT21JJ) WHELEN MIRROR	40									
	Price Each	EACH		\$263.20			\$282.00			\$305.50	
	Total Price			\$10,528.00			\$11,280.00			\$12,220.00	
7.48	OEWT54-WHELEN (OEWT54) OUTTER EDGE TRIO	20									
	Price Each	EACH		\$678.16			\$1,176.00			\$1,274.00	
	Total Price			\$13,563.20			\$23,520.00			\$25,480.00	
7.49	PSBKT90-WHELEN (PSBKT90) STRIP LITE PLUS 90	50									
	Price Each	EACH		\$16.80			\$18.00			\$19.50	
	Total Price			\$840.00			\$900.00			\$975.00	
7.50	PSJ02FCR-WHELEN (PSJ02FCR) STRIP LITE PLUS DUO	50									
	Price Each	EACH		\$115.36			\$123.60			\$133.90	
	Total Price			\$5,768.00			\$6,180.00			\$6,695.00	
7.51	RPWT54-WHELEN (RPWT54) PILLAR LIGHTS TRIO	20									
	Price Each	EACH		\$1,196.72			\$1,282.20			\$1,389.05	
	Total Price			\$23,934.40			\$25,644.00			\$27,781.00	
7.52	FPATC6 - Fuse Panel	500									
	Price Each	EACH		\$14.74			Discontinued			No Bid	
	Total Price			\$7,370.00							
7.53	MAXI - Fuse Holder (Restock)	2000									
	Price Each	EACH		\$41.17			\$9.45			No Bid	
	Total Price			\$82,340.00			\$18,900.00				
7.54	50 AMP - MAXI Fuses (Restock)	500									
	Price Each	EACH		\$9.39			\$4.95			No Bid	
	Total Price			\$4,695.00			\$2,475.00				
8	HAVIS-SHIELDS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION PARTS:										
	Percent of Discount Offered			36%			35%			35%	
	Product Identification (Manufacturer)			Havis			Havis			Havis	
	Type of Price Schedule (dealer, jobber, etc.)			Dealer			MSRP			MSRP	
	Schedule Number			Master 05-26-2023			MSRP 8/09/2023			MSRP 8/9/23	
	Date of Price Schedule			5/26/23			8/9/2023			8/9/2023	
	Price schedule column on which discount is based (i.e.			List/MSRP			List/MSRP			List/MSRP	
8.1	HAVIS, CONSOLES, POLICE VEHICLE										
	HAVIS C-FP-35 (3.5" Filler Plate)										
	HAVIS C-FP-2 (2" Filler Plate)										
	HAVIS C-FP-1 (1" Filler Plate)										
	HAVIS C-USB-2 (Dual USB Outlet)										
	HAVIS C-LP3-PS1 (3-Acc.Outlet)										
	HAVIS C-SM-1225 - consoles										
	HAVIS C-ARM-104 - arm rest										
	HAVIS C-MD-119 - dock slide										
	HAVIS CG-X										
	HAVIS C-CUP2-E-C (External Cup Holder)										
	HAVIS LPS-104 - power supply										
	HAVIS DS-DA-306 - yellow tip connector										
	HAVIS C-EB40-CCS-1P – control head bracket										
	HAVIS C-MCB - mic hanger bracket										
	HAVIS C-MC - mic clip										
	Price Each	250		\$1,153.92			\$1,121.25			No Bid	
	Total Price	EACH		\$288,480.00			\$280,312.50				

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs					
			Local		Local
			Local		Local
6100017256			AAS		
			SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications		CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety
			Dana Safety Supply, Inc.		
			1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212		9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217
			8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226		
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity			
8.2	DELETED - Same as 8.23				
8.3	HAVIS CCSRNT4F CENCONCOM W ASSY		NAS		
	Price Each	50			No Bid
	Total Price	EACH	\$39.04 \$1,952.00	\$1,318.20 \$65,910.00	
8.4	HAVIS c-hk-1 – Hardware torx screws for equipment				
	Price Each	500			\$8.45
	Total Price	EACH	\$8.32 \$4,160.00	\$8.45 \$4,225.00	\$8.45 \$4,225.00
8.5	HAVIS (C-CUP2-E-C) dual cup holder				
	Price Each	50			\$59.15
	Total Price	EACH	\$58.24 \$2,912.00	\$59.15 \$2,957.50	\$59.15 \$2,957.50
8.6	HAVIS (C-FP-05) .5" filler plates				
	Price Each	100			\$8.45
	Total Price	EACH	\$8.32 \$832.00	\$8.45 \$845.00	\$8.45 \$845.00
8.7	HAVIS (C-LP3-PS1) 3-Acc. Outlet				
	Price Each	100			Discontinued
	Total Price	EACH	\$50.56 \$5,056.00	\$51.35 \$5,135.00	
8.8	HAVIS (C-USB-2) Dual USB Outlet				
	Price Each	100			\$64.35
	Total Price	EACH	\$63.36 \$6,336.00	\$64.35 \$6,435.00	\$64.35 \$6,435.00
8.9	HAVIS 1 1/2" FILLER PLATE (C-FP-15)				
	Price Each	100			\$14.30
	Total Price	EACH	\$8.32 \$832.00	\$8.45 \$845.00	\$14.30 \$1,430.00
8.10	HAVIS 11" SLIDE OUT LOCKING SWING ARM W/LOW				
	Price Each	100			\$238.55
	Total Price	EACH	\$234.88 \$23,488.00	\$238.55 \$23,855.00	\$238.55 \$23,855.00
8.11	HAVIS 12" ENCLOSED 25" Angled Series console (C-SM-1225)				
	Price Each	100			\$278.20
	Total Price	EACH	\$273.92 \$27,392.00	\$278.20 \$27,820.00	\$278.20 \$27,820.00
8.12	HAVIS 1-piece equipment mounting bracket, 2" mounting				
	Price Each	200			\$21.45
	Total Price	EACH	\$21.12 \$4,224.00	\$21.45 \$4,290.00	\$21.45 \$4,290.00
8.13	HAVIS 2" filler plate (C-FP-2)				
	Price Each	100			\$8.45
	Total Price	EACH	\$8.32 \$832.00	\$8.45 \$845.00	\$8.45 \$845.00
8.14	HAVIS 28" LONG 8" WIDE TUNNEL MOUNT BASE with				
	Price Each	100			\$135.20
	Total Price	EACH	\$133.12 \$13,312.00	\$135.20 \$13,520.00	\$135.20 \$13,520.00
8.15	HAVIS 3 LIGHTER PLUG OUTLET W/1 SWITCH CUT				
	Price Each	100			\$51.35
	Total Price	EACH	\$50.56 \$5,056.00	\$51.35 \$5,135.00	\$51.35 \$5,135.00
8.16	HAVIS 3-1/2" FILLER PLATE (C-FP-35)				
	Price Each	100			\$9.75
	Total Price	EACH	\$9.60 \$960.00	\$9.75 \$975.00	\$9.75 \$975.00
8.17	HAVIS Charge Guard (CG-X)				
	Price Each	300			\$69.55
	Total Price	EACH	\$68.48 \$20,544.00	\$69.55 \$20,865.00	\$69.55 \$20,865.00
8.18	HAVIS Dual external cup holder (C-CUP2-1002)				
	Price Each	100			\$59.15
	Total Price	EACH	\$58.24 \$5,824.00	\$43.55 \$4,355.00	\$59.15 \$5,915.00
8.19	HAVIS DUAL USB CHARGE MODULE 4.8 AMPS(C-USB-3)				
	Price Each	100			\$64.35
	Total Price	EACH	\$63.36 \$6,336.00	\$64.35 \$6,435.00	\$64.35 \$6,435.00
8.20	HAVIS MIC CLIP (C-MC)				
	Price Each	100			\$10.40
	Total Price	EACH	\$10.24 \$1,024.00	\$10.40 \$1,040.00	\$10.40 \$1,040.00
8.21	HAVIS MIC CLIP BRACKET (C-MCB)				
	Price Each	100			\$12.35
	Total Price	EACH	\$12.16 \$1,216.00	\$12.35 \$1,235.00	\$12.35 \$1,235.00
8.22	HAVIS MOLDED ARMREST TO MOUNT TO TRAK				
	Price Each	100			\$14.62
	Total Price	EACH	\$144.00 \$14,400.00	\$146.25 \$14,625.00	\$14.62 \$1,462.00

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs				Local SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications 1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212		Local CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217		Local Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226	
6100017256				AAS					
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity							
8.23	HAVIS MOUNT BRACKET FOR WHELEN CENCOM								
	Price Each	100		\$23.68		\$24.05		\$24.05	
	Total Price	EACH		\$2,368.00		\$2,405.00		\$2,405.00	
8.24	HAVIS Mounting brackets for Whelen TIR3 and LIN6 series								
	Price Each	100		\$15.99		\$16.24		\$16.24	
	Total Price	EACH		\$1,599.00		\$1,624.00		\$1,624.00	
8.25	HAVIS C-FP-1 1" FILLER PLATE								
	Price Each	100		\$8.32		\$8.45		\$8.45	
	Total Price	EACH		\$832.00		\$845.00		\$845.00	
8.26	HAVIS MULTIPURPOSE BRACKET (LPS-211)								
	Price Each	200		\$27.52		\$27.95		\$27.95	
	Total Price	EACH		\$5,504.00		\$5,590.00		\$5,590.00	
8.27	HAVIS Universal mounting brackets -Angled console								
	Price Each	200		\$60.16		\$61.10		\$61.10	
	Total Price	EACH		\$12,032.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00	
8.28	HAVIS Yellow Tip Output Cable for LPS-104 (DS-DA-306)								
	Price Each	500		\$20.48		\$20.80		\$20.80	
	Total Price	EACH		\$10,240.00		\$10,400.00		\$10,400.00	
8.29	HAVIS (DS-PAN-1111-2) CF33 Docking Station								
	Price Each	100		\$919.68		\$943.05		\$932.75	
	Total Price	EACH		\$91,968.00		\$94,305.00		\$93,275.00	
8.30	HAVIS TAHOE K9 INSERT 2021 (K9-C26-XL)								
	Price Each	10		\$4,020.48		\$4,083.30		\$4,083.30	
	Total Price	EACH		\$40,204.80		\$40,833.00		\$40,833.00	
8.31	HAVIS TAHOE K9 INSERT/DIVIDER 2021 (K9-A-115)								
	Price Each	10		\$823.04		\$835.90		\$835.90	
	Total Price	EACH		\$8,230.40		\$8,359.00		\$8,359.00	
8.32	HAVIS Power Supply for Panasonic Docking Station (LPS-104)								
	Price Each	100		\$167.68		\$170.30		\$170.30	
	Total Price	EACH		\$16,768.00		\$17,030.00		\$17,030.00	
9	SPOTLIGHTS AND FLASHLIGHTS, SECURITY TAPE								
	SHO-ME PARTS:								
	Percent of Discount Offered			46%		44%		40%	
	Product Identification (Manufacturer)			Sho-Me		Able2 Products		Sho-Me	
	Type of Price Schedule (dealer, jobber, etc.)			Dealer		Retail		Retail	
	Schedule Number			2023A		ABLE 2 2023A		2023A	
	Date of Price Schedule			1/1/2023		1/1/2023		Jan-23	
	Price schedule column on which discount is based (i.e.			MSRP		List/Retail		List/Retail	
9.1	ABLE2 SHO-ME, 30.0215.P00 –100 watt CONCEALED								
	Price Each	100		\$236.11		\$244.85		\$262.34	
	Total Price	EACH		\$23,611.00		\$24,485.00		\$26,234.00	
9.2	ABLE2 SHO-ME, 30.0217p - Replacement Plastic scoop								
	Price Each	100		\$17.72		\$18.38		\$19.69	
	Total Price	EACH		\$1,772.00		\$1,838.00		\$1,969.00	
9.3	ABLE2 SHO-ME, SPOTLIGHTS AND FLASHLIGHTS,								
	Price Each	200		\$34.93		\$55.62		No Bid	
	Total Price	EACH		\$6,986.00		\$11,124.00		\$0.00	
9.4	ABLE2 SHO-ME 05.0700.040 40 AMP 12 VOLT Relay								
	Price Each	100		\$19.36		\$20.08		\$21.52	
	Total Price	EACH		\$1,936.00		\$2,008.00		\$2,152.00	
9.5	DELETED (Same as 9.3)								
9.6	ABLE2 SHO-ME 30.7211 UNIVERSAL SIREN SPEAKER								
	Price Each	100		\$10.56		\$10.95		No Bid	
	Total Price	EACH		\$1,056.00		\$1,095.00			
9.7	ABLE2 SHO-ME 30.0212 REPLACEMENT BELL								
	Price Each	100		\$19.71		\$20.44		\$21.90	
	Total Price	EACH		\$1,971.00		\$2,044.00		\$2,190.00	
9.8	ABLE2 SHO-ME 30.0218 REPLACEMENT TIP								
	Price Each	100		\$32.19		\$33.39		\$35.77	
	Total Price	EACH		\$3,219.00		\$3,339.00		\$3,577.00	
9.9	ABLE2 SHO-ME 05.0610HD HEAVY DUTY CIRCUIT								
	Price Each	100		\$4.28		\$4.44		\$4.75	
	Total Price	EACH		\$428.00		\$444.00		\$475.00	

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs				Local Local Local		
6100017256				SAT Radio Communications, LTD. DBA Industrial Communications 1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212	CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217	Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	AAS			
9.10	ABLE2 SHO-ME 5.0501 SMALL ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCH	100				NAS
	Price Each	EACH		\$8.20	\$8.50	\$9.10
	Total Price			\$820.00	\$850.00	\$910.00
9.11	ABLE2 SHO-ME 7.7004 GUN LOCK MOMENTARY	100				
	Price Each	EACH		\$11.77	\$12.21	No Bid
	Total Price			\$1,177.00	\$1,221.00	
9.12	ABLE2 SHO-ME 10.5072F 72SW ESL-XTRA 4200	100				
	Price Each	EACH		\$127.43	Discontinued	No Bid
	Total Price			\$12,743.00		
10.00	PUSH BUMPERS, VEHICLE					
	RHINO PARTS:	10				
	Percent of Discount Offered	EACH		26%	20%	25%
	Product Identification (Manufacturer)			Go Rhino	Go Rhino	Go Rhino
	Type of Price Schedule (dealer, jobber, etc.)			Dealer	List	List
	Schedule Number			156	Revision No. 148	2/17/2023
	Date of Price Schedule			4/28/2023	1/27/2023	2/17/2023
	Price schedule column on which discount is based (i.e. distributor, Net, wholesale, etc.)			MSRP	List	List
10.1	5165TK RHINO 15-17 TAHOE/SUBURBAN 1500 PUSH	10				
	Price Each	KITS		\$105.66	\$114.23	\$409.49
	Total Price			\$1,056.60	\$1,142.30	\$4,094.90
11.00	CURTAINS, SECURITY					
	SETINA PARTS	250				
	Percent of Discount Offered	EACH		26%	12%	30%
	Product Identification (Manufacturer)			Setina	Setina	Setina
	Type of Price Schedule (dealer, jobber, etc.)			Dealer	Dealer	Retail
	Schedule Number			Setina Dealer 2023 Price List	6/9/2023	2023
	Date of Price Schedule			6/9/2023	7/1/2023 -6/30/2024	7/1/2023
	Price schedule column on which discount is based (i.e. distributor, Net, wholesale, etc.)			MSRP	Retail	Retail
11.1	SETINA, CURTAINS, SECURITY	250				
	Price Each	EACH		\$3,334.44	\$3,712.65	No Bid
	Total Price			\$833,610.00	\$928,162.50	
11.2	Setina SET-QK2143ITU20 – Setina seat cover with cargo	250				
	Price Each	EACH		\$1,708.66	\$2,031.92	\$1,616.30
	Total Price			\$427,165.00	\$507,980.00	\$404,075.00
11.3	Setina SET-QK2142ITU1 – full cover transport seat with	250				
	Price Each	EACH		\$1,257.26	\$1,495.12	No Bid
	Total Price			\$314,315.00	\$373,780.00	
11.4	Setina BK0534ITU20 – Aluminum Push bumper 2020+	100				
	Price Each	EACH		\$398.86	\$474.32	\$377.30
	Total Price			\$39,886.00	\$47,432.00	\$37,730.00
11.5	Setina (BK0534ITU20) 2020-2021 Explorer Push bumper	200				
	Price Each	EACH		Same as 11.4	\$474.32	\$377.30
	Total Price			\$0.00	\$94,864.00	\$75,460.00
11.6	Setina (PK1125ITU20TM) 2020-2021 Explorer Front Cage	200				
	Price Each	EACH		\$768.86	\$914.32	\$727.30
	Total Price			\$153,772.00	\$182,864.00	\$145,460.00
11.7	Setina (PK0123ITU202ND) 2020-2021 Expanded Metal Rear Partition	200				
	Price Each	EACH		\$458.06	\$544.72	\$433.30
	Total Price			\$91,612.00	\$108,944.00	\$86,660.00
11.8	Setina (QK2143ITU12) Smart Seat System	200				
	Price Each	EACH		\$1,708.66	\$2,031.92	\$1,616.30
	Total Price			\$341,732.00	\$406,384.00	\$323,260.00
12	TROY PARTS	200				
	Percent of Discount Offered	EACH		41%	25%	35%
	Product Identification (Manufacturer)			Troy	Troy	Troy
	Type of Price Schedule (dealer, jobber, etc.)			Dealer	List	List
	Schedule Number			Troy Master Price List	Rev. 1/4/2023	2023
	Date of Price Schedule			6/7/2023	1/1/2023	2023
	Price schedule column on which discount is based (i.e. distributor, Net, wholesale, etc.)			MSRP	List	MSRP
12.3	Troy TP-20-FDUV-R 2021 3-piece rear partition w/square inside panels	200				
	Price Each	EACH		\$389.99	\$495.75	\$429.65
	Total Price			\$77,998.00	\$99,150.00	\$85,930.00
12.4	Troy (AC-20-UV-HATCH) 2020+ Explorer hatch window screen; square-hole punched	200				
	Price Each	EACH		\$102.07	\$129.75	\$112.45
	Total Price			\$20,414.00	\$25,950.00	\$22,490.00

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: September 8, 2023 For: SAPD Annual Contract To Service Police Vehicles With Emergency Equipment Parts, Installs, Removals, Graphics And Repairs				Local		Local		Local	
6100017256				AAS					
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity		SAT Radio Communications, LTD, DBA Industrial Communications 1019 E. Euclid Avenue San Antonio TX 78212		CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio TX 78217		Dana Safety Supply, Inc. 8154 Bracken Creek Dr. San Antonio TX 78226	
13	PROGARD PARTS: Percent of Discount Offered Product Identification (Manufacturer) Type of Price Schedule (dealer, jobber, etc.) Schedule Number Date of Price Schedule Price schedule column on which discount is based (i.e. distributor, Net, wholesale, etc.)	100 EACH		26% Progard Dealer July 2023 Progard Product Price July 2023 MSRP		25% Progard Dealer 2023 Price Guide 7/1/2023 -12/31/2023 List		NAS 20% Progard Retail 2023 Price Guide Jan 2023 Retail	
13.1	SP57FWCC26CV13 – Lower Extension panel Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		\$82.14 \$4,107.00		Discontinued		No Bid	
13.2	PG-G701 – Spring & Solenoid kit Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		\$30.34 \$1,517.00		\$30.75 \$1,537.50		\$29.25 \$1,462.50	
13.3	3G5100 -PROGARD Momentary Switch Price Each Total Price	100 EACH		\$18.50 \$1,850.00		\$18.75 \$1,875.00		\$18.00 \$1,800.00	
13.4	G1002 -PROGARD 8 Second Delay Timer Price Each Total Price	100 EACH		\$48.10 \$4,810.00		\$48.75 \$4,875.00		\$47.25 \$4,725.00	
13.5	G701-PROGARD Solenoid (includes solenoid , plunger, and spring) Price Each Total Price	100 EACH		\$30.34 \$3,034.00		\$30.75 \$3,075.00		\$29.25 \$2,925.00	
13.6	PG-G7000-2 – Progard Vertical Bucket Dual Gun Rack Price Each Total Price	50 EACH		\$478.04 \$23,902.00		\$484.50 \$24,225.00		\$470.25 \$23,512.50	
	SubTotal (Lines 7 through 13.6)			\$4,710,919.00		\$5,271,714.30		\$3,077,254.90	
	OPTIONAL STORAGE AREA Location			SAT Radio Communications Building 2 & 3, 1019 E. Euclid Ave. San Antonio, TX 78212		CDS Properties, Inc. DBA Southwest Public Safety 9905 Perrin Beitel San Antonio, TX 78217			
	Specify Per Square foot per month (or)	1 SQ FT		\$0.00		No Charge for 100 sq. ft.		No Charge	
	Specify Monthly Rate for 50 Square Feet	1 50 SQ FT		\$0.00		No Charge for 100 sq. ft.		No Charge	
	Specify Monthly Rate for 100 Square Feet	1 100 SQ FT		\$0.00		No Charge for 100 sq. ft. Over 100 square feet = \$200.00 Outside vehicle storage not to exceed total of 25 vehicles at one time		No Charge	
	Warranty - Labor			12 Months		1 Year		5 Years from Install	
	Warranty - Specified Parts			12 Months		MFG Warranty		Standard Manufacturer Warranty Labor would be charged to swap warranty parts.	
	Payment Terms			NET 30		NET 30		NET 30	
	Days and Hours of Operation			Monday - Friday 8:00 AM -5:00 PM		Monday - Friday 8:00 AM -5:00 PM		Monday - Friday 8:00 AM -4:00 PM	
	Estimated Annual Total			\$6,223,647.80		\$8,499,046.30			
	Estimated Annual Award			\$6,223,647.80		\$8,499,046.30			